Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-mail :kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone No: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.

* * *

No. C III(2)1830/2016

Kannur 19.12.2016.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office - Kannur L.D.Typist in Various Departments – (Cat. No. 388/2014) in Kannur District. Inclusion of Smt. Remya P V in the Ranked List without Community benefit – reg:-

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 531/16/DOC dated 31-08-2016.

(2) Letter No. DR I(2)8155/15/GW dated 09-12-2016 of the Secretary, KPSC.

. . .

It is hereby notified that the name of Smt. Remya P V (Register No. 122438) included in the Ranked List No. 531/16/DOC dated 31.08.2016 for selection to the post of L.D.Typist in Various Departments in Kannur District (Category No. 388/2014) is retained in the Ranked List without community benefit.

Sl. No. Rank No. Register No. Name	Remarks
1 25 122438 REMYA P V (MAIN LIST)	

The Ranked List No. 531/16/DOC dated 31-08-2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SURESHBABU S S DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer